CITY OF COCONUT CREEK
INTER OFFICE MEMORANDUM

To:

From:

Mary C. Blasi W Date: October 11, 2018
City Manager

Albert A. Arena@ Subject. Request Forfeiture Funds
Chief of Police Treasury - $60,000

After meeting with the City Commission, | am requesting a total of $60,000 from the
Federal Forfeiture Treasury Funds to purchase X26P TASERs, warranties, and

accessories from Axon Enterprise, Inc.

The purchase will include the following:
e 31— Black X26P TASER Conducted Electrical Weapon (CEW)
e 31 —4-year X26P Warranty
e 49— Black X26P Right-hand Holsters by Blackhawk
e 62 - Tactical Performance Power Magazine (TPPM) Battery Pack with
extender
o 278 — 25" Hybrid Cartridge
¢ Shipping not included in the quote

This request complies with the provisions of the Department of Justice Guide to
Equitable Sharing for State and Local Law Enforcement Agencies Agreement and
Section 932.7055, Florida Statutes. The above request has been reviewed and
approved by the Police Legal Advisor.

As of August 27, 2018, the Finance Department’'s fund reconciliation of federal
forfeiture funds showed $673,653.42 in Treasury Funds. After the prior approved
request from Treasury Funds of $160,830 (Resolution No. 2018-136), we have
$512,823.42 remaining.

AAA/pja
M10007551




